GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1720
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2018

FUNDS UNDER PRAVINYA UNNAYAN SCHEME
11720. SHRI AJAY PRATAP SINGH:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal for allocation of funds under Pravinya Unnayan Scheme from Government of Madhya Pradesh is pending; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and by when the same would be allocated?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)
(a) & (b): The Ministry has decided to merge this Scheme of ¢ Upgradation of Merit of SC Students’ with another Scheme, namely, ‘Free Coaching for SC and OBC Students’ and hence no fund has been allocated for the year 2018-19 for the scheme. Further, no fresh proposal from Government of Madhya Pradesh for allocation of funds under the scheme is pending with the Ministry.
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